

# **City of Jonesboro**

900 West Monroe Jonesboro, AR 72401

# Meeting Agenda Public Works Council Committee

Thursday, January 3, 2013 5:30 PM Huntington Building

## 1. Call To Order

# 2. Approval of minutes

MIN-12:096 Minutes for the Public Works Committee meeting on December 4, 2012

Attachments: Minutes

Minutes for the special called Public Works Committee meeting on December 12, 2012

Attachments: Minutes

### 3. New Business

#### Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-12:218 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONTINUE A

JOINT FUNDING AGREEMENT WITH THE U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, UNITED

STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR FOR THE OPERATION AND

MAINTENANCE OF TWO STREAMGAGES IN JONESBORO

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: Agreement.pdf

RES-12:223 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE

LOW BID AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH PREWETT ENTERPRISES, INC. dba B & P ENTERPRISES FOR THE INDUSTRIAL RAIL LEAD MAINTENANCE

CONTRACT - JOB NO. 2012:44

**Sponsors:** Engineering

Attachments: Contract Documents 2012 44.pdf

Bid Tab.pdf

RES-12:229 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING FREE UTILITY SERVICE FROM CITY WATER AND

LIGHT FOR A TRAFFIC SIGNAL

**Sponsors:** Engineering

RES-12:231 A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT A MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR STORMWATER

MANAGEMENT FACILITIES FOR SOUTHBEND SUBDIVISION PHASE III, A

RESIDENTAL SUBDIVISION

**Sponsors:** Engineering

Attachments: Maintenance Agreement.pdf

RES-12:233 A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT A MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR STORMWATER

MANAGEMENT FACILITIES FOR BAXLEY'S SECOND MINOR PLAT, A

RESIDENTIAL PLAT

**Sponsors:** Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Maintenance Agreement.pdf</u>

4. Pending Items

5. Other Business

6. Public Comments

7. Adjournment